Photometric Report: LP18260-BG-UNV - Vega Minor
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Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:
Ballast Desc:

Ballast Cat:
Lamp Output:
Max Candela:

Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:

Test Lab:
Photometry :

CIE Class:

Cutoff Class:

Nema Type
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LP18260-BG-UNV - Vega Minor

KUZCO LIGHTING

LINEAR PENDANT

Vega Minor - LP18260 - BG - UNV

DC LED Module

DC LED Module

Vin = 120 - 277VAC,, Iin = 0.55AMP ; Vout = 21 -
40VDC, Iout = 1000mA

Novbo - NE046277100 - 2GH
Total luminaire Lumens: 2280.6
801.7 at Horizontal: 90°, Vertical: 10°
37.7

Rectangle (L: 4.57", W: 10")
3900-25

12 December 2025

EVERFINE

Type C

Direct

Semicutoff

1 7X7

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 608.4 26.7%
0-40 994.6 43.6%
0-60 1,754.2 76.9%
60-90 501.6 22%
70-100 230.8 10.1%
90-120 11.7 0.5%
0-90 2,255.8 98.9%
90-180 24.9 1.1%
0-180 2,280.6 100%
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W20fc 2.5fc 0.2fc
W 10fc W 1fc 0.1fc  Total LLF: 85
WESfc 0.5 fc

Distance in units of mount height (9ft)
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Polar Candela Distribution

W -0°H
W -90°H

Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

1.5R
3.0R
4.5h
6.0R
7.5k
9.0

74.3
212.6
321.5
386.3
399.2
360.4
277.3
165.5

58.7

% Total
3.3%
9.3%
14.1%
16.9%
17.5%
15.8%
12.2%

7.3%

2.6%

180° 170° 160° 1509 1409

Va: 0

Zone
90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

74

10° 20 30° 40°

Lumens % Total
6.5 0.3%
24 0.1%
2.7 0.1%
3.0 0.1%
3.0 0.1%
28 0.1%
23 0.1%
1.5 0.1%
0.5 0%

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam fc

349 fc
87.3fc
38.8 fc
21.8fc
14.0 fc
9.70 fc

M Yert, Spread: 115.5°
M Horiz, Spread: 108.0°

Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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Beam Width
4.8 ft
9.5 ft

143 ft

19.0 ft

23811

28.5ft
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